Ptatt 3823 1 Ol

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PFAFF

3823-1/01

Teileliste

Parts list

Liste des piéces detachées
Lista de piezas

296-12-16 381
dtsch.fengl.ffranz.fspan. 04.91

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Vorwort * Foreword e  Avant-propos ¢ Notas preliminares

Die Inhaltsiibersicht gibt einen Uberblick Gber dis Aufgliederung der Liste.
Die verwendeten Schiiisselzeichen ([, [2], [3] usw) sind in Register ,0* zusammengefaBt und

erldutert.
Konstruktionsidnderungen vorhehalten, Stand 04.91

For the various sections of this catalogue, please refer to the "Contents".
The reference keys ([, (2], etc.) are compiled and explained in section "0".
Subject to alterations in design. As of 04.31

La table des matiéres donne un apercu de l'organisation de la liste de piéces.
Les symboles ({1, [ 2], etc.) sont regroupés et expliqués au registre «0s.
Sous réserve de modifications. Edition 04.91

Para la division de esta lista de piezas, véase “Contenido"”.
Los simbolos clave (1, [2], , etc.) se hallan recopilados y explicados en el registro “0".
Salvo modificacionses técnicas. Edicidn 04.91

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Inhaitsiibersicht ¢ Contents

Table des matiéres

Contenido

Register
Section

Registre
Registro

Schmiermittel-Tabelle
Table of lubricants
Tableau des lubrifiants
Tabla de lubricantes

Erlsuterungen
Explanations
Legende
Explicationes

0,

Pfaff 3823-1/01, ab Erzeugnis-Nr. 901-1087-001
Pfaff 3823-1/01, starting with No. 901-1087-001
Pfaff 3823-1/01, & partir du n° 901-1087-001
Pfaff 3823-1/01, a partir del N2 901.1087-001

1

Plastte mit ventilen

Plate with valves

Plaque avec électrovannes
Placa con védlvulas

1.1

Obertransport-Verstelleinrichtung
Top feed regulating device
Réqulateur de pied entralneur
Regulsdor del transportador superior

12

Auflageblech fir Tischplatte
Support plate for table top
Plaque d'appui pour pleteau de table
Chapa de apoyo para tablero costura

13

Bedienpult

Control panel
Pupitre de commande
Cuadro de mando

14

Absaugung

Waste extraction
Evacustion des chutes
Aspiracién

15

Steuergerit
Controller

Appareil de commande
Aparato de mando

16

Wartungseinbeit

Air filter/lubricator

Groupe de conditionnement de 1l'air comprimé
Grupo acondicionador del aire comprimido

17

Steuergerit
Controller

Appareil de commande
Apareto de mando

18

Motoranschlusatz

Motar connection kit

Jeu de pidces 4 raccorder le moteur
Juego de piezas de conexidn del motor

19

Positionsgeber
Synchronizer
Synchronisateur
Sincronizedor

110

Zubshiir
Accessory
Accessoires
Accesorios

111

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



inhaltsiibersicht ¢ Contents ¢ Table des matieres ¢ Contenido

Register
Section

Registre
Registro

Pfaff 3823-1/01, up to product No. 201-1087-001
Pfaff 3823-1/01, jusgu'au produit n® 901-1087-001
Pfaff 3823-1/01, hasta el producta N2 901-1087-001

Obertranspoert-Verstelleinrichtung
2 1 Top feed regulating device
]

2 Pfaff 3823-1/01, bis Erzeugnis-Nr. 901-1087-001

Régulateur de pied entrairneur
Regulador del transportador superior

Steuergerit
Controller
Appareil de commande
L] Aparato de mando N

Platte mit Ventilen (siehe 1,1)
Plate with valves (see 1.1}

Plaque avec électrovannes {Voir 1l.1)
Placa con vdlvulas (Véase 1,1)

Auflageblech fir Tischplatte (siehe 1.3)
Support plate for table top (see 1.3)

Plaque d'appui pour plateau de table {vair 1.3)
Chapa de apoyo para tablero costura (véase 1.3)

Bedienpult (siehe 1.4)

Control panel (see 1.4)
Pupitre de commande (voir l.4)
Cuadro de mando (véamse 1,4}

Absaugung {(siehe 1.5}

Waste extraction (see 1.5)
Evacuation des chutes {vair 1.5)
Aspiracién {véase 1.5}

Wartungseirheit (siehe 1.7)

Air filter/lubricator (see 1.7)

Groupe de conditionnement de 1'air comprimé (voir 1.7)
Grupo acondicionador del aire comprimido (véase 1.7)

MotoranschluBsatz (siehe 1.9)

Motor connection kit (see 1.9)

Jeu de pidces A raccorder le moteur {voir 1.9)
Juego de piezas de conexidn del motor (véase 1.9)

Positionsqeber (siehe 1.10)
Synchronizer (see 1.10)

Synchronisateur (voir 1.10)
Sincronizader (véase 1.10)

Zubehiir (siehe 1.11)
Accessory {(see 1.11)
Accessoires (voir 1,11)
Accesorios {véase 1,11)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Schmiermittel - Lubricants - Lubrfiants - Lubricantes

ol Viskositat bei: Dichte bei: Bestelinummer fir Behalter mit:
Qil Viscosity of: Density of: Crdering number for can containing:
Huile Viscosite a: Densité a: Numéro de commande pour récipients avec:
Aceite Viscosidad a: Densidad a: Numero de pedido para recipientes con:
!ﬂ Al -‘
Liter -
g/cm3 Litre
°C mm2/g oC (g/mi) Litros
0,03 191-129138-91
0,25 91-129916-91
280-1-120144 40 22 15 0.865 1 91-129917-91
5 81-129919-91
10 91-129920-01
0,09
0,25
1
5
| &
10
Fett Penetration Tropfpunkt Bestellnummer tiir Behaiter mit:
Grease Penetration Drip-point Ordering number for can containing:
Graisse Pénétration Point de suintement | Numéro de commande pour récipients avec:
Grasa Penetracion Punto de goteo Nimero de pedido para recipientes con:
mm/10 °C kg
0.5 280-1-120243
280-1-120 243 375-405 150
1
0.5
280-1-120247 220-250 185
1 280-1-120247
05

280-1-120 205

280-1-120 205

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



00-000_000-00

00-000 000-00

3
E ¥

i
=Q
2
l{‘:
w0

00-000 G00-

8

~

w o] [&
g B o] 50 1 B s Bl @) =) B

2

[N
(]
o |
~

3

Y
o O (%)
EEEEEHEHEEEEEM gl El
— . -+ -~ - -~ ot
. P, n b b, o — L

Hauptgruppentsil, bestehend aus: Gruppenteilen oder
Gruppenteilen und E£inzelteilen oder
Gruppenteilen, Einzeltsilen und Einzelteilen mit

Ergdnzung.

(Sishe Einrahmungen auf den Bildseiten.)
Gruppenteil, bestehend aua: €inzelteilen oder

Einzelteilen und Einzelteilan mit Erginzung.

{Siehe Einrshmungen auf den Bildseiten.)

Einzelteil mit Ergénzung (siehe Einrahmungen auf den Bildseitsn)
z. B. Stellring mit Schrauben, Nedelstange mit Befestigungsachraube zur Nadel uew.

Einzelteil

Ausfijhrung A

Ausfiihrung 8

Stichlinge 4,5 mm

Markiarung (Punkte, Stiche oder Zahl) bei Bestellung angeben
Geklebt

Selbstklebende Folie

Ausfihrungsart (A, B) bei Bestellung angeben

Nadeldicke und Spitzenform bei Bestellung angeben
Messerdicke

Schneidlinge bei Bestellung angeben

Schneidabstand

Sonderausfithrung

Frihere Ausfiihrung, im Ersatzfall wieder bestellen

Frihere Ausfilhrung, ersetzt druch Nr, 91-100 338-15 und 91-174 033-05

Einzeln nicht austauschbar, im Ersatzfall vollstindiges Aggregst (eingerahmts Teile)
bestellen oder zur Reparatur einsenden

Beim Einbau dieses Teiles wird fiir die PaBgerauigkeit zum Anschlufiteil keine Garantie
ihernommen; zweckmidBig vellstindiges Aggregat bestallen

Beim Einbau dieses Teiles ist Nacharbeit erforderlich

8ei Montage verstemmen

Fiillen mit 01 Best.-Nr. 280-1-120 144 (siehs Schmiermittel-Tabelle)
Tridnken mit U1 Best.-Nr, 280-1-120 144 {siehe Schmiermittel-Tabells}
Fetten mit Best.-Nr, 280-1-120 247 (siehe Schmiermittal-Tabelle)

Fetten mit Best.-Nr, 280-1-120 243 (sishe Schmiermittel-Tabelle)
Ulen mit Best.-Nr. 260-1-120 144 (siehe Schmiermittel-Tabelle)

Fetten mit Best.-Nr. 280-1-120 205 {siehe Schmiermittel-Tabelle)
Wahlweise

Verwandung je nach Bedarf

Fiir Orehatrom

Zur Motorbefeatigung

Linge angeben

Schlauch mit 3 mm Innendurchmesser, bsi Bestellung Linge angeben

Schlauch mit 4 mm Imnendurchmesser, bei Gestellung Liénge angeben

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



00-000_000-00

00-000 000-00

00-000_000-00

00-000 000-00

b

[
-~
1A

~

I
= S &
o b =3 N @
s = ny

2

C

N
(o]
e

{)

'S
dlalalEEEH
T ~ -

]
h
S

Assembly, consisting of: sub-assemblies or
sub-assemblies and component parts or .
sub-assemblies, component parts and component plus
complementary parts,
(See the framed-in sections on the illustration pages.)
Sub-assembly, consisting of: compontent parts or
component parts and component plus complementary parts.
(See the framed-in sections on the illustration pages.)

Component part with complementary parts (see the framed-in sections on the
illustration pages), e, g, collar with screws, needle bar with needle set screw, etc.

Component part -

Model A

Model B

Stitch length 4.5 mm

Marking {dots, strokes or numbers) to be stated on order
Part cemented

Self-adhesive foil

Model (A, B) to be stated on order

Needle size and style of point to be stated on order

Knife thickness

Cutting length to be stated on order

Trimming margin

Special version

Earlier version, to be re-ordered for replacement purposes
Earlier version, replaced by Nos, 91-100 338-15 and 91-174 033-05

Cannot be exchanged singly; if defective, order complete assembly {boxed-in parts)
or return same for repair

No gusrantee is assumed that this part will fit the mating part; it is best to
order a complete assembly

When fitting this part re-work is required

End or part to be flattened ocut after assembly

Top up with oil ordering no. 280-1-120 144 {see table of lubricants)
Spak with oil ordering no. 280-1-120 144 (se table of lubricants)}
Grease with ordering no. 280-1-120 247 (see table of lubricants)
Grease with ordering no. 280-1-120 243 (see tsble of lubricents)
Dil with ordering no. 280-1-120 l44 {see table of lubricants)
Grease with ordering no, 280-1-120 205 (see table of lubricants)
Optional

To be used, as required

For three-phase A.C,

For fitting the motor

State length

Tube with 3 mm inside dis,; length to be stated on order

Tube with 4 mm inside dia.; length to be stated on order

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



O

00-000 000-00 Groupe principal de pigces, comprenant: des groupes de pidces ou

des groupes de pidces et des pidces détachées ou
des groupes de pidces, des pidces détachées

et des pidces détachées avec des pidces
complémentaires,

{Voir partiss encadrées sur illustrations.)

00-00¢ 000-00 Groupe de pidces, comprenant: des pidces détachéea ou

- des pidces détachées et des pidces
détachées avec piéces complémentaires,
(Voir partiea encadrées sur illustratioms.)

00-000_000-00 Pi2ce détachée avec piices complémentaires (Voir parties encadrées sur illuetrations).
Par exemple, bague avec vis, barre 3 aiquille avec vis de fixation d’aiguille, ste.
00-000 000-00 Pidce détachée
Version A
Version B

Longueur du point 4,5 mm

Préciser les repéres (points, traits du chiffres) a la commande
Pitce collée

Feuille auto-adhésive

Préciser le moddle (A, B) 3 la commande

Préciser la grosseur de l'aiguille et la forme de la pointe 3 la commande

w 'S
HEHEEEEEE

Epaisseur de coutesu

Co
e
L]

Longueur de coupe; A préciser 3 la commande

Distance de coupe

2 Version spéciale

Ancienne version, a4 commander a nouveau poir échange

Ancienne versian, remplacée par n°® 91-100 338-15 et 91.174 033-05

Pitces seules non interchangeables, si nécessaire, commander élément complet
{(encadré} ou le renvoyer pour réparation

Aucune garantie no pourra étre sssurée quant 3 la précision d'ajustage de cette
pidce aved la pitce correspondante; il est indiqué de commander un mécanisme complet

Retouches nécessaires au montage

Mater aprés l'assemblage

Remplier d'huile n® de commande 280-1-120 144 (voir tableau des lubrifiamts)
Imbiber d'huile n® de commande 280-1-120 144 (voir tableau des lubrifiants)

Graisser avec n°® de commande 280-1-120 247 {voir tableau des lubrifiants}

(18]
5| BB Bl B dp
I BIBIEIEIE B RIEBEE

Graisser avec n9 de commande 280-1-120 243 {voir tableau des lubrifiants)

-
o
-

{1

Huiler par n° de commande 280-1-120 144 (voir tableau des lubrifiants)
Graisser avec n9 de commande 280-1-120 205 (voir tableau des lubrifiants)
Au chaix

Utilisation en fonction du besoin

Pour du courant triphasé

Pour la fixation du moteur

Préciser lengueur

flexible d'un diamétre intérieur de 3 mm; préciser la longueur

=
o] o ©] o =)
& IEI SIS IEI z
~ - ~
4 L [N

6/4 Flexible d'un diamdtrs intérieur de 4 mm; préciser la longueur

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



O

0D-000 000-00 Grupo principel de piezas, compuesto de: subgrupo de piezes o
subgrupo de piezas y piezes individuales o

subgrupo de piezss, piezas individusles y piezas
complementarias
(véanse los recusdros en las pdgines ilustradas).
00-000 0GO0-00 Subgrupo de piezas, combuesto de: piezas individusles o
piezas individuales y piezas complementariass
(vésnse los recusdros en las pdgines ilustradaes).
00-000_000-00 Pieza individual con pieza complementaris {véanse los recuadros en las pdginas ilustradas).

------------- Por ejemplo: anillo de ajuste con tornillo, barra de aguja con tornillo de fijecidn para la
aguja, etc.

00-000 DOC-00 Pieza individual

Tipo A

Tipo B

Largo de puntada 4,5 mm

Sefiales {puntos, rayas ¢ cifras) indiquense en los pedidos
Pieza pegada

Hoje autoadhesiva

Indiquese el tipo en los pedidos (A, B)

Grosor de aguja y forma de la punta, indiguese en los pedidos

Espesor de la cuchilla

s
N

Largura de corte, indiquese en los pedidos

Margen de corte

Tipo especial

Tipo enterior, en caso de sustitucién pidase de nuevo ®
Tipo anterior, se sustituye por les N 91.100 338-15 y 91-174 033-05

No es recambisble individualmente, en caso de sustitucién pidase el egregedo completo
{pieza enmarcada), © enviese pare su reparacidn

Al montsr ests pieza no se asume garantie elguna en cusnto & la tolerancia precisién de
sjuste respecto a le pieza correspondiente; por esta razén se recomienda pedir el grupo
completo

Al montar este piezas hay que retocarla antes

La pieza tiene que ser celafateade desqués de montade

Rellene con aceite N2 de pedido 280-1-120 144 (véase table de lubricantes)

Empape con aceite N2 de pedido 280-1-120 la4 {véase tabla de lubricantes)

Engrase con grasa N de pedido 280-1-120 247 {véase tabla de lubricantes)
Engrase con grasa N2 de pedido 280-1-120 243 (véase table de lubricentes)
lubrifique con seceite NE de pedido 280-1-120 144 {véese tabla de lubricantes)
Engrase con grass NQ de pedido 280-1-120 205 (véase tabls de lubricantes)
Opcional

Utilizaci6n, segdn ses necesario

N 0
) Bl &= & ] o
= §§ ol el el e o T ml=R @® ol »
53 | S E] G ST IS Gl r LSBT = ~ st e o] for »

Pere corriente glterns trifdsica

[{e}
(=]
e

Pare fijacidn del motor

Indiguese le largura

ElE

Tubo flexible de 3 mm de didmetro interior; indiguese la largure en loe pedidos

[+
[
e

Tubo flexible de 4 mm de didmetro interior; indiguese ls largure en los pedidos

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ab Erzeugnis- Nr. $01-1087-001
starting with No. 201-1087-001
& partir du n° 901-1087-001
a partir del N¢ $01-1087-001

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q -11-110 938-15

A\

< 9-171 003-75/933

/s~ [l\ N ',-”Q\rb—vl
[ NN A
"\ — ™
L 30N RN/ \“\ \
VB VAT
Ly u@\\‘ﬁﬁ\‘ lﬁ;‘._,ﬂ i =
i IR =
" \&'U” v 1l T‘T“\J 3
R = R R
= ]
iey=ra !
\..‘{?-\AI%}J \\ \l
‘_\‘I/ \ g‘\\
o
\ i
\
S
'i\'\ﬁ-‘?-
‘I\" JJ“‘J’

3_1_'_1.”_2:"_5'_91 g..,.u_ag[] 220-15

g1-174 016-05

12-305 114-15
11-108 177-15 -

S

13250 097-25 | <t

11-390 280-15

11-330 220-15

. o
(=
= i~
= =
=~

11-330 220-15--..
91-168 041-05

11-330 220-15 .
é 1-171 017-91
A,

r—

81-171 024-05 2

91-168 039-05

91-168 (40-05 53

91-166 046-15

ED91-168 047-14

91-171 028-05

o 0

91-166 025-05

— 14-215 022-13 B @73

14-215 022- 132

=)

91-168 (39-05

81-061 337-05(31
@ ®

|
1
I
I
L 117 173-15 JI

a1-171 028-93 (&1

" 91-171 563-92

S
b 3
q i
1
1
System 134 KK

Systeme 134 KK (&1 b1

Sistema 134 XK =] A

i - !

R
y 11-330 085-154

tme——=—

00-000000-00

00-000 000-00

00-000 000-00

06-000 000-00

L]

siehe Register 0
see Section "0"

voir Registre «0=
véase Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-020 480-15

81-165 609-05

§$1-171 283-91

11-225 232-15 % '

81-171 949-05

(ﬁ- 12-640 150-55 1

-~ 12-640 150-55

12-640 130-55
12-640 130-53

11 108 108-15

91-171 040-05

— §1-165 605-05

-

L
-

11-210 168-15%

91-168 191-15
[X105191-006 814

93-056 75006

91-056 197-81

- 91-056 198-21

o §1-006 193-26

Og
'- 81056 192-25

@i %193-0&
| 05

91-168 059-25 -

@@r-11-173 11825

~11-173 174-25

91-006 818-05

91-002 065-05
91-002 065-05°

91-002 252—25

0

91-700 18- &1 0] 91-006 504-05"
@ 01-168 194-71/798
91-171 828-25
'00-000000-00  00-000000-00  00-000000-00 siehe Register 0"  voir Regisire «0s

see Section "0“

véase Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



o 4 e e

g1-174 078-91
-~ 31--”-1-3-‘]”3‘ 110 17615 @

91018 0a5-05  91-018 04505 bemmmosemos
14-018 570-01

@/ ‘
91171 304-05 | R

' 11-130 176-15

. e e e o

41-174 075-05

!
I
I
|
1
1
|
I
|
1
d

- 81-174 082-15 12- 024 171-15
S1-174 08105
' 1174 074-15
91-168 556-05 @ |
P 12-610 190-45 @ U TI13 B9 SL-174 072:12
11-174 224-15 PN -
—
T s | 1-130 22415
11130 2461 = - f
e S-14080-45 913371801 SAEOA
— "\_

12-540 200-55 /1/'

12—540 200-58

o — e e ———

* 91-174 IJTI ME /@ @ l , 11 33[] 955 15 |

% 3509 107-01 G263 ‘ e—————-= ~-n

-y
91-174 037-12 g1-174 078-04 (21

;_JV______“__

r_____

A

--------- i L - ]
91 169 137-05 i | l
12-540 200—55 - : l

T !
(’ et | 0 |

% }
-169 137-06 \\ -
L 91 1/ = J

B~ '

ok =
12-640 200—55 I/ 12-305 144—15
t 12-{124 171-15
09
—\
~ - __T/""'j:__,)
- o -
- -
L~
— -
| T
/—‘ ,//
. ﬂ‘-‘_{/“(\ /,/__,..-/
), ) f(\.\ A
s':];:!\ \i"‘ﬁL" ra
:.‘S'::} | l]‘ L—\‘
S,
),

00-000000-00 00-000000-00 00-00000000 [ | siehe Register ,0“ voir Registre «0=
see Section "0" véase Registro "0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-171 064-15

91-100 331-15--
-~ §1-085 130-01

91-171 81105

91-086 126-21

81-174 153-25 -
12-315 110-15

e 9
81-175 549 i 91-165 616-57
5 543-05 11-30 952:1%: """"""
3 _ e ol 91-174 56-9t
; iy,
0
91-069 079-72/995
m———— AL____
I11-330 952 15
! m
| H - 91-175 700-05
b f
- ] i
; |
| 91 167 718-01
} T =
| - v A
91-175 110-05 4-’1 I [&6ma] 91-171 323-05- ]
T P
p@ | |
0 ’ @-
12-610 210-45 | 91-115 703-15 @J 12-305 144-15 ~11-330 220-15
91-009 148-05E72 ) 12-610 170-45 g
| 91-168 606-12 [’ . __________ . T
@ @‘ 91-175 713415[@: & ! [
H : ~.
14-215 07-BFIER | !
§1-171 373-05 oy Ci ! a1 898l |
[ Q17 -6 || |
. | H
= 81-175 543-05 -
: 11-180 180-15 ! }
L - P~ | 11-330 166-15 91:355 612-15 |
= ’ f@’@vu-am 19045 |
. 91-165 613-05 | S r |
~. A0y g | Q) LE0IE |
91-165 612-15 @){—‘ ) |
it '
12-510 190-45-- @, S - B
12-610 170-45. i | 11-108 175-25|_ ! ST
e | e e —— - —" .
- . : S
® Y wanmy T -

'''''' o 99-133 163-01 65 >

ng-alzl_ﬁf_-é.ﬁ\ o
L
91-169 116-05 a0 ~ ' - =

@ 91-171 227-05

11-174 17015 % \% ;
1-165 611-05- 6 MU - 91-165 607-15

_MM D0-000000-00  00-000000-00  00-00C 000-00 siehe Register 0"  voir Registre «0=
[:! ses Section "0 véase Regisiro “0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-118

§T-118 93491

91-116 099-91

91-118 §85-05 o
/ ., 91-118,682-05
i
931-05 91i-113 8521
91-118 940-05

| 14-602 901-01

| 91-118 33701
f 14-502 901-01
91 118 $35-05

| 91-100 330-15

11-210 158-25

91-118 683-05 jO\

12-640 130°55
91-118 098-25
31-118 581-05

" 11-250 084-25

91100 281-25
—— = /

81-171, 049-05
Q 91 171 042-45

91-174 347-91

g g 91-100 330-15

11-335 902-15
11-341 902-15

14-680 070-15

14-014 643-01

g1- ?I]D 669-15 {

91-1%51-92

e ———

g

14-018 544-91 ‘

11-335 802- 15 |

F
12-261 15615

91178 32905 [Z191-168 24404 —
i} 91-174 328-91
11-710 837-15
81-174 360-05 —
12-610 200-45
11-174 089-5

91174 330-05.-._ N,

%

00-000 000-00 '00-000 000-00 00-000000-00 00-000 000-00 siehe Register ,0° wvoir Registre «0Ow
[00-000000-00]  '00:000000-00  00-00000 O S et vease Hegistro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91—1§E 480-15

11-210 833-15

91-171 437-81

01-171 446-12

o 01-171 274-15 e
M 11108 22615 |

| —
1 1-341902-15 2 g 91-171 255-12
. e il
] 11-341 902-15
14-016 151-91 I j

N

I ° SO | .‘a
I \ ~§
- | @ \ ‘ B-Mm 1 oD
| @\ aﬁ o I~ 11-33?555-15
) [_ 11-341 902-15 o) - L———
_____ 98-069 713-01 5@ AT ~

b e o e m— —

" G1-171 268-04 (20 =

N _ _ I I .
r . 14-680060-15 SBE-INBEL ©) )y -080 713-01 EEIEES 1
14-016 153-01 BT 99-069 713-01 )

- 89-069 713-01 ERRerS
-89-069 713-01 BT B3

32 @73 99-068 nsm@

N .f:(:'\
\ -G Y
- /dilu I I .
\ . 3
@ \ &*-—-—n —_— — Iﬁ }'\
\ \ 91-700 689-15 | 01165 61593 | @ T Faiy
e ———— - — Ll .
91-089 73507327 o7 ~ - g
e P ol od
WNm-um 6

T gl'nﬁgsnw/ |
90 Y -
/Eoan 325-1 91-174 250-04 D

12-610 190-86 . — 91-069 042-01 B2 463
sl

1

i
91-165 614-02 5

==———e—=== 91-068 ,318-05

|

|

Fomems] " | !

91171 262-04 BT 8T I J

Sl
< - ] | T~ -
|
99-133 220-01 579 I { 1171 4412
-v

Yo EeRCmease
1 09-069 722-01 BES

' L
‘ 9_1:1‘39_‘.51'::.2

[ 000-00 00-D00000-00  00-000000-00 siehe Register 0“ voir Registre «0»
00.000000:00  00-000000-00 [ seno Regiter o v Rogisro 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine &'Supply LLC



1

(11-330 %215 |

8

91-069 222-12

<Il i3 902—15% 3 ~ 91-087 842-11
. 11-335 902-15" : "
91-069 131-91
A
12-610 260-45 *
16-049 021-11 --nevoe s
12-024 172-15 - @ /
.
91-069 127-05 91-107 747-05 ~ -
___________ = ~.
I ~
12-024 171-15 4 l A - ! .
1 — . .
16-049 020-11 W i .‘ 1 ~
i 11-186 43415 | l, '} 09 12 | Ry
I L e
< 111-108 225-15 - I—— =T .
~. e | o~ .
) ‘ | \ PPy -
t_‘-:"" ha N e | L — \\ fo- -
'R ‘f:“\ Y S 91-039 463-71/393 - -
R RPN L U
\\\ '¥\r:2 < —
N TN ~
\‘n“{‘ i'>
Y
91-087 928-05
N /
91-174 739-05 N T
13-052 256-15 %
01-088 979-71/993
91-086 431-15~@ - 91-086 485-05

|
s 11-130 15-15]
1
1
‘ I

-

siehe Register 0~

00-000000-00 00006 000-00
[00:00000000]  90-000000:00 [[] sishe Register .

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply

voir Registre «0» _
véase Registro “0“

LLC




1

41-089 501-71/983
i

11-225 1215

11-250 503-25 12-610 25045
L 31-087 906-15 |
| CEIOL-08T 7556 %

-
[91-088 916-15

for]

01-087 273-71/993

91-087 907-15 ‘)

91088 91515
N 91087 28211

L
—_

“91-088 197-75/798 31

|
11-2§5 32-15 !
. 11-025 376-15

&

i

91-174 371-15

i
i
|
L _ 01087 90515

| 91087 29415
11-132 906-15

11-250 903-25 |
§1-087 296-75/9%5

L
- /
. —
o
-
\\
16-048 021-11 — E
12-024 172-15 o
E
E
91-069 12705 - - - g =
o
’91—%9 13191
pouin-s @
16-049 020-11
T
r‘:f;""\
l\% PENN by
\~\ ‘ \\\ -&_x:
NFR
~ hY
g

T
M0%15 |~

e |
o 0;: |
11-330 952-15

™~
0068 2212 -

\\

P~
ir—
|

o ————

-

91-701 §64-15
01-701 B64-15 . @

00529815/
11-305 288-15

51-171 540-81

I 91-069 046-05

0

@%

- §1-174 142-11

13-052 256-15

e

13-030 310-05

0
~

00-000000-00

siehe Register ,0“  voir Registre «0»
sea Section "0"

véase Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




91-171 485-81

D~

91-171 163-92

91-171 478-91
.

- 12-624 310-45’0
91-171 205-07 BE A

a1-171 153 sE - 168 336~ 05 &3

@ 91-168 329-05 63

91168 335-05 B3

@‘ 91-171 467-04 (5

91-168 833-07 B2

® i
A ] -«
| 11-330 355-15 % ?21.17_1_1_55_9_

11108 225-15

o —

<)
%
91-168 341-07

[0000000G00] 0000000000 0000000000 0000000000 [  siehe Register 0" vair Registre <0-

see Section "0* véase Registro 0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B 14215 1813 ..

91-000 407-15

= S 91-000 417-15

- 91-059 356-04

91-088 902-91}51)

91-171 922-91

91-069 554-82

2 d
;xﬁﬁi

'11 330 952-15

91-089 287-05

91069 555-05 - ﬂ

91-168 344-05
91-168 345-09

®/

L 168 285-05
91-171 154-05 e §1-168 35
L —
91-168 349-05 — @
R 15-120 800-05 ]
T & @
— | Z
T e 2505 SI-168 - 2 91168 34705
s !
V A a5 11813
| sonsee 91175 530-05 52
A
‘ %-11—314 280-15
L 81-171 152-05 58
01-171 962-85

siehe Register 0" voir Registre <0«
sea Section "0 véase Hegistro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-171100-83 | 2 11-335 962-15

- 14-018 624-81
SIS~

14-018 §23-01

91-168 257-91 41-171 176-75/770 N\ T )
\¥ 11-341 902-15

14-680 050-15

A O

~ 14-680 030-15
14-017'620-01

v
14-015 §24-51

91-700 688-15

——— — i —

91-171 105-05

< - 91-174 680—91\ \
91-069 236-91 11-330 220-15 -
N g 11-330 220-15 )
"
150 7 14-218 190-01
91-171 162-91
il
19-610 200-45
91069 241-05 62 @
€. @g
(ﬁ? ~12-510 110-4 1-089 062-0
91-701 360 112;10 5 41-069 204 91 9 s
il z_\ ¢ §1-069 240-05 21 <
91-171 875-12 1t 11-317 278-15
......... e
=l
| |- 3,
: 1 065 | ,./lf ET91-069 242-06
i L ,{* S ||| -o2s5-0EE e
I & 'l 10665
| | I
I & |
| |
7615 |
L 11-130 176-15 |

00-000000-00 00-000000-00 00-000000-00 [ | siehe Register 0" voir Registre «0=
———— see Section "0" véase Registro "0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




91:068 905-01

PN

91-171 438-91
N L

———

12-305 114-15

LSO, e
12-02¢ 181-15- .

N\
[

|
|
t

(32 91-170 389-15 -

91-168 172 0582 @

---------- L 14-215 Ulﬁ 13 @m—l
|

[32) poral 14-215 016-13

@p’Q

91-171 277-05 62

ey |

_~11-108 225-15§

@ 11-178 166-15

12-624 310-45

]
b 11-330

f 7 11-330 950-15

91-174 295-12

51 8

siehe Register
see Section "0

J0“  voir Registre «0»
véase Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-171 910-%1
i

91-168 144-05
s

91-171 908-91

T —

41- [JUB 076-61

- 91-009 074-41

91 009 298 15
91-009 026-05

91-000 250-15~-.,
91-000 380 15~

mmmm1

% - §1-165 618- 05

@ 91-175 690-15

--91-002 134-05

81-000 578-13

91-009 069-05

91-140 ?h5-05
91-000 790-15

%,
81-175 785-05

{91-089

947-70/993 |
—ialli,

11-132 172-15

91-087

™ 81

-D87 368-15

368-15

11—132 172-15

[50:000000.00]

siehe Register 0"
see Section "0“

voir Registre «O»
wéase Registro “0“

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_91-171 200-0t

U-18202-06

>

poin o

@ 91-171 205-05

91-174 046-91

§-11-314 946-15

81-069 224-05

91 174 045-05

A
16-120 002-065
D
15-030 00155 \ 41-169 974-05 m‘\\
1) 4505
u_esn 27505

20
_-16-125 020-05

% 91-069 269-05

91 174 044-05

g— 11-317 278-15

0000000000 [ | sishe Register ,0" voir Registre «0

see Section "0" véase Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



= Amm Cnbian $AN i vnir ranictra “N" { véase Reaistro “0"

From 't'hemlibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr.
{tem No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Telle-Benennung
Description
Nom de pléce
Denominacién

Pos.-Nr.
ltem No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestelinummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Telle-Benennung
Description

Nom de pléce
Denominacién

10

91-059 356-04

91-000 407-15

91-049 426-44

x5

91-049 205-42

91-155 308-93

11-108 846-15

91-087 496-03
x5

91-100 2%6-25

91-087 371-05

11-108 168-15

T/V-22

T13823-1-4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Stoffschieber
Feed dog
Griffe
Transportador

Zylinderschraube
Pan-head screw

Vis & téte cylindrique
Tornillo cilindrico

Stoffschiebeful
Vibrating presser

Pied entralneur
Transportador superior

Stoffschiebeful

(5 mm Schneidabstand)
Vibrating presser
(Trimming margin 5 mm)
Pied entraineur
{Distance de coupe 5 mm)
Transportador superior
{Margen de corte 5 mm)

Nahfull

Presser foot
Pied presseur
Pie prensatelas

Zylinderschraube M2,5x3
Pan-head screw M2,5x3

Vis & téte cylindrique
M2,5x3

Tornillo cilindrico M2,5x3

Stichplatteneinsatz
(Schneidabstand bei Bestel-
lung angeben)

Needle plate insert (trimming
margin to be specified on or-
der

Applique de plaque & aiguille
{Préciser la distance de cou-
pe 4 la commande}

Pieza postiza de la placa de
aguja (Indfquese el margen de
corte en

los pedidos)

Linsensenkschraube
Raised-head screw

Vis & téte noyée

Tornilla avellanado gota de
sebo

Stichplattenkdrper
Needle plate body
Corps de plaque & aiguille
Cuerpo de la placa de aguja

Zylinderschraube Méx5
Pan~head screw M4x5

Vis & téte cylindrique Mix5
Tornillo cilindrico Mé4x5




91-175 639-75/995
91-700 §§5—15

/ (B
/
( |
! 91—1&512—07
91-175 756-71/995 |} ! )
i ) E)-—14-215 046-13
. 1 . e
l..____I

91-175 610-92 91 175 611 0l | v L] o | pmmm ==

o i
L. } 3700 785-15 ] .

____________ —1
:..____,_{-’:__J
12 Bdl] 200-55

. ~91-175 614-05
91-175 634-05

5 TS e @, B-11-341 717-15! :
pons-@@f v - : 11301 217
@ Uﬁl 17581305 Bttt | -
/ U581 91-159 556-06 T |
91-175 718-15 12-610 19045 12-610 130-45... ©®7@'§114 25 013~ /
91-169 566-06 . (E14-715 013- 13 ~§1-171 229-(5

‘ﬁ) - §1-175 61705
‘ L

91- 175 616-12 F%m 215 113159 ' © i@‘

--------- A5 01313

91—175 f16-12

----- = '1_1_3431_55 ¥l 2SI

[z 14-215 013-13 | o ‘
el G (B e
@, """" y

91- 171 229 05 l11 ~341 156- 15 |
= 7 BE- 15 d | - —
@3 14-115 013-13 Gi@: : RV
' | 91-169 866-08
L—-_—'I

1251619085
. @ G175 63005

91—1&9 555-—(15

12-510 199-45
i Q®@ |

| 14215 013-13 8%

EEE14-215 050-13 N .
ﬁ Q r- %) 11-341 166-15 | -
14-215 013- 13@ ‘ﬂ o -
12-610 19045 - @@ ‘ %

91-175 642-05

58] 26 536-3.040-9 -

@

11-335 280-15

(0 oot

I
1
I
%1-168 555 05 11-341 166-15 .}

p=———-

| HL-175.600-92 -

e

81-175 653-06 -~

o
\
\

N-17568-151 1 | Vo B
o, &) 11-108 174-15

11-1'}8 17"15 — J

00-000 000-00 00-000000-00  00-000 000-00 oo-oooooom [} siehe Register .0" voir Registre «0»
see Section "0“ véase Aegistro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EERu-as 3y L 6 11210 8115
291-174 0A1-05 | @ ------ 12-610 196-45 '
“E ! @| R 14-215 304-43 T
""""" 1 ENY - _ |
330 8- 1511 o : = 91-174 370-05
-
' E ) 91-069 476-05 |
" : -
\ - 91-175 638-05 63 |
) " —
: 91-174 530-91 7 1168 05581
1 — -
ey

) , A
-~ - el 14-[]15 150-01
- - e

- Wy \

| i

X |

‘ |

] :

= o s
= __9; IMI 82
8 1
| 11336 302-15 |

. 81-176 075-90 emm———— 1|

18-278 005-91
15-032 001-457. -
/

18-378 008~61"" — S pLIOME
L "By o D

81-175 754-15

11-108 288-15 g

s
penE S = )8 1T | §9-134 775-81
gl_wﬂ %405
91-175 751-71/995
91-175 620-12 pegins O 12-005 195-15
Y |
Iou- 15{ h. - §1-172 942-15
e lus) {

4

1
4

1

1

I

1

@\ 91-175 621-051

i
\ giitpa 5605 | 11082515 ]

12-610 190-45

00-000000-00 00-000000-00 00-000000-06 [ | siehe Register ,0 voir Registre <O=

see Section "0 véase Registro “0*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-175 545-11

iy,

f}— 13-088 187-15

= 01-175 646-15
=

T a1 11108132415
ST L T N
TR 11-039 096-15 % Q o
g -—_-',::-:
el < -175 §47-16
L, 3
iy | 91-175 648-15 -0/ é 11-039 171-15
-y
91-175 649-15-"1.2 11-108 132-15

11-108 132-15

91-169 395-04 (5]  91-170 580-04 (B

E1=25-50mm  (E]-60-120mm

it e o e e sy

t 4
8 12004 151415
| 11-108 177-15

L

91-171 670-05 —1°

%---91—114 474-15
@*m-m 59205

% 99-029 728-05

'00-000000-0G  00-000 000-00

00-000 000-00

00-000000-00 [ | siehe Register 0"

.see Section "0"

voir Registre «0»
véase Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




91-171 850-91
P

g
91-171 853-1 k

11-174 086-15
91-171 B34-15

91-168 144-05

81-171 735-81

91-175 838-15

- 81-171 B98-01
A

\

13-063 193-05

11-106 222-15

91-1m 851-
11-108 222-15 %

12-610 230-45

)\ 12-660 390-45

91-171 B99-81 ld-Ulﬁ 080-01

S1-171 832-81
y -

nG )

81-171 797-03

13-082 151-15

A N

13-052 151-15 m

91-069 226-05-..
91-171 833-05

14-650 214-05

12-660 350-45

[11-341 901-15 |

J1-3 341 901-151
91- 171 173-92

§1-06% 226-05

.

o ——

891-169 245-01

91-171 783-01
91-171 787-95

!

|

I
T

|

|

]

91- 1?1 834-92

-

k

Y =t
Q) ﬁ%} [l s

>

%
/ 11-210 041-15
§1-171 7194-05

—

)

o
—

| L oy P

§1-118 893-82

91-169 901-92

91-700 961-15 @

|
1
|
|
t
{
1
|
|
|
I
|
|

. 91-700 961-15 %

—

91-700 689-15 i

11-108 084-15

= 7

91-175 540-05

%2 11-108 084-15 §1-171 521-91

12-

12 024 171-15
91-171 530-11

[

SISy 494 17115

——d

siehe Register 0"
see Section "0*

voir Registre «0»
véase Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




31-174 367-01 120 1in-15| I
- » NE
§1-174 31-01

91-165 617-61
N

91-165 603-05

esz3N-175 762-05

91-169 207-15

>
d/g (@--u-m 5105

11-225 232-15 -

91-175 557—0

91-175 555-05 -

91-171 502-91
A
N 81-171 523-15

Q3 @
\v 13-033 460-05
31-064 165-15

91-171 515-15
| % % {-800/51) |

] b @ 12-024 171-15 _ b
6

@ m 91-171 530-11 ]
@

91-171531-91  12-385 14-15

11-108 285-15 \%

12-024 171-15

91-096 333155

16-049 020-11 91-174 03305 -
12-024 171-15

®

91-171 954-15
12-uza‘172-M p §1-171 85311
® 91-100 338-15 -
16-049 02111~ |

i/./’

00-000000-00 00-000000-00 0000000000 [ | siehe Register ,0* voir Registre <0»
ses Section "0" véase Registro "0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9171 835-91

F_
91-168 834-92
% -
_‘ [ —]
91-168 938—91{ 91-168 918-05 12-085 170-15- <P
91-168 917-05 B
01-168 909-15 91-168 938-15 - |
91-168 934-05-
. |
12-610 230-45
: 12-305 144-15- |
131-168 SE2-09 @‘) - é 11-108 246-15
91-168 916-05 \
@ ) 91-168 967-05 11-108 225-15
91-157 560-05 ' 12-004 23-15 €M
91-167 563- 11 12640 17055
1—3[5 - 15 | @

1‘ 1-166 923-05 R
12 04 17115 , %
91-174 582-05 - 12 0 1055 | 31-168 9111560

@ 91-167 636-05 91 187 559'95

T 7117 00-0131

% | ' 81-168 904-05
91-050 596-05 (0.25)ETAED F 91-099 8045 __
91-106 133-05 (0.1) - ‘
91-106 182-05 (0.4) EFE A g o s lir) 168 906-02
91-169 207-15 (05) EEEA 20\ g

@A.A......,.lg-ﬂzq 151-15

>

—

13-033 220-08 B
——eme ; -
: ll J
| | 91-168 945-05
I | | 11-174 283-15- é
Il é | | 13-033 260-05 - N
|

LY 41167 556 91-158 927-15 f \;
1 11-108 222¢15 | 167 See 11 g1-168 415—15%
g 11-174 814-05

11.108 229-15
81129 43-12 11-108 222-15

11-108 045-25 E 91-174 027-15

PR,
W 71-21 00-
@y, /121 00-0125

B o
11-108 864-25 @
12-510 110-45~- @

71-37'00-0132

91-158 §2-15 €3

11-108 174-15
&0 < 91085 850-81

E3 91-171 376-15

00-000000-00  00-000000-00 00-00000000 [ | siehe Register ,0* voir Registre <0
00-000 000-00 S Vot AL A g

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SN | 1 aga- 761005

91-174 377-053)

P a-174 s58-7y/ss8

150 - 13“"'3
91174 20512 i
--------- I 11-330 952- 153 |
H 4
b
] i .
] ]
| L
e v a | 11330 95015 4
”"—- --’_J" L-..../,..—:’__l
£33 T

91-174 295-12

L
- 91-087, 303-15
F’ 91—08? 310-12

e i o

- oo ogs | U098 |

! A
| 3‘ ! ﬂ-mm 150-55
|/| % \\
po---==- g m-== -91-088 037-15 P 1
11-130 227- 15% Ry-12-0 150 | 0‘ ,
l
@/  PRUENEY
L.

11-130 27-15 | 3

91-087 317-15 I

81-087 313-11 |
Ay ¥

=
91-087 318-11

00:000000-00 00-000000-00 0000000000 [ | siehe Register .0* voir Registre «0-
see Section "0" véase Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



! 1= ] 9i-174 474-25 91-174 375-71/985
11-108 171-15 | 31-D84 475-75/993 %,

A

@,
91 TE L /M1-114 311-75/985
-

11-108
. 93-174 474-25
oy y
~ @,
15-032

91-174 336-75/935 -91-174 314-0502]

99-134 901-91

91-096 525-71/993

! L8117 3830500
1108 23715 | :

11-108 23715 | 91-089 466-71/993

91-174 323-71/985 13-060 40005 31-130 569-15
11-135 580-25 | .-13-050 400-05
13-130 568-15-, 11-135 550-15

91-089 994-71/995 ‘

91-087 376-71/995

91—165{70-’-’&-15

91-171 182-97 "

91-069;_ 299-05 &o2)

=2

. 91-171 951-05

11-108 177-15 4

E;ﬂ 33315 & 12-024 211-15
- 11-039 378-15
~11-108 177-15 g 13

L 3

[Co0006] 0020000000

00-000000-00  00-000 000-00 D siehe Register ,0"  voir Registre «0=
see Section "0 véage Registro "0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




91-174 389-71/993

11-108 222-15

o)

11-108 222-15

o) 11-108 171-15

..91-089 893-75/993
11-130 089-25 @,
@

off 11-108 171415

N

91-088 329-71/993
~§1-174 373-0502)

L

(3 91-174 382-05-

| 00-000 000-00  00-000 000-00 siehe Register .0  voir Registre ~0«
00-000000-00  00:000000-00 ] siehe Registor 0" voir Registe 0. .

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



81-172 825-92

91-087 323-71/951

M

S

: ]
12-500 211-45 |

11-130 377-15-+

99-1 33 753-91

3

,__._.___.__1
A

i ;
11=-33U 175-15_: \ 91-087 322-15

Ien \
} 91171 542-91

99-135 206-01

@% 99-133 905-91

<" 992135 920-91

1™

15-032 1l]EJB-«l-'.i ‘

g @0 |

18-372 008-61
]
18-278 005-91
15-932 001-45

gmm-m 47825
61-174 591-05 @—m—m 597-05

71-37 00-0308

1

i

2 - 93-134 008-91

10-37 T0-0006

91-095 B37-51

[2=124 132-2.204-4
71-16 00-0208

00-000000-00 00-000000-00 00-000000-00 [ | siehe Register .0* voir Regisire «0» -

see Section "0*  véase Fegistro “0”

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&
E
;

i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Teile-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Telle-Benennung
Item No. Part number Description Item No., Part number Description
N° pos. N° de commande | Nom de place N° pos. N°¢ decommande | Nom de piéce
N2 de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominaclén N2 de pos.| N de pedido Denominaclén *
1 91-087 582-90 | Pneumatische Steuerung 15 99-134 452-91 | Schalldédmpfer 1/8".
/993 | Control pneumatic Silencer 1/8"
Commande pneumatique Silencieux 1/8"
Mando neumdtico Silenciador 1/8"
2 91-177 B878-75 [ Platte 16 18-278 005-91 | Reduziernippel 1/8".MS5
/993 | Plate Reducing nipple 1/8"-MS
Plaque Nipple de réduction 1/8%-M5
Placa Racor de reduccidn 1/8"-M5
3 11-130 293-15 | Zylinderschraube Méx16 17 18-378 008-61 | L-Verschraubung M5-PK3
Pan-head screw Méxlé L-union M5-PK3
Vis & téte cylindrique Méxl6 Raccord en L M5-PK3
Tornillo cilindrico Méxlé - Racor en L M5-PK3
4 12-305 174-15| Scheibe 6,4 18 93-133 429-91 3/2-Wege-Yentil (pneumatisch
Washer 6,4 betdtigt)
Rondelle 6,4 3-port/2-way valve
Arandela 6,4 (pneumatically operated)
Distributeur 3 pos./2 orif. (&
5 12-500 190-45 | Federring A6 commande pneumatique)
Spring washer A6 Vdlvula de 3/2 pasos
Randelle élastique A6 {accionamiento neumdtico)
Arandela eldstica A6
19 11-130 251-15 Zylinderschraube M5x30
[3 12-024 191-15| Sechskantmutter M6 Pan-head screw M5x30
Hexagon nut M6 Vis & téte cylindrique M5x30
Eerou six pans M6 Tornillo cilindrico M5x30
Tuerca hexagonal Mé
20 12-305 144-15 ) Scheibe 5,3
7 99-134 361-91 | Ventilblack, 3/2-Wege, Washer 5,3
R 1/8", 24 Volt Rondelle 5,3
Valve black, 3-port/Z-way, Arandela 5,3
R 1/B", 24 Volt
Bloe d'electrovannes, 21 12-500 170-45 | Federring A5
3 pos. /2 orif., 24 Yolt Spring washer A5
Bloque de vélvulas, 3/2 pa- Rondelle élastique A5
sos, 24 Yolt Arandela eldstica AS
8 11-225 223-15 ( Senkschraube M5x10 22 18-378 001-61 | L-Verschraubung 1/8"-PK4
Countersunk screw M5x10 L-union 1/B"-PK&
Vis 4 téte noyée M5x10 Raccord en L 1/8"-PK4
Tornillo avellanado M5x10 Racor en L 1/B"-PK4
9 18-373 011-61 Winkelstiick 1/8" 23 99-134 452-91 | Schalldémpfer R1/8"
Elbow unipn 1/8" Silencer R1/8"
Pikce coudée 1/8" Silencieux R1/B"
Pieza acodada 1/8" Sileneiador R1/B"
10 18-277 001-91 | Doppelnippel 1/8" 24 99.134 830-91 | Sperr-Ventil 1/8"/UND
Double nipple 1/8" Noh-return valve 1/B"/UND
Raccord double 1/8" Valve d'arrét 1/8"/UND
Manguito doble 1/8" Vdlvula de blequeo 1/8"/UND
11 15-032 001-45 | Dichtring 1/8" 25 11-130 191-15 | Zylinderschraube M4x20
Seal 1/8" Pan-head screw Mix20
Bague d'étanch. 1/8" Vis & téte cylindrique M4x20
Anille de junta 1/8% Tornille cilindrico M4x20
12 99-135 350-91 | Schnellentliftungs-Ventil 26 12-305 114-15 | Scheibe 4,3
1/8" Washer 4,3
Quick-exhaust valve 1/8" Rondelle 4,3
Purgeur rapide 1/8% Arandela 4,3
Vdlvula purgadora rdpida
1/8" 27 12-500 150-45 | Federring A4
Spring washer A4
13 99-134 299-91 | Schalldé@mpfer M5 Rondelle élastique A4
Silencer M5 Arandela eldstica A4
Silencieux M5
Silenciador M5 28 18-378 001-61 | L-Verschraubung 1/8"-PK4
L-unign 1/8"-PK&
14 18-378 001-61 | L-Verschraubung 1/8" PK4 Raccord en L 1/8"-PK&
L-union 1/8" PK4 Racor en L 1/8"-PKa
Raccord en L 1/8" PK4
Racor en L 1/8" PK4
T/v-22/13823-2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Bestelinummer

Teile-Benennung

Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung Pos.-Nr.
Item No. Part number Description ltem No. | Part number Description
N° pos. N° de commande | Nom de piéce N° pos. N° de commande | Nom de pléce N
N& de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominacién N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominacién
29 18-278 005-91 | Reduziernippel 1/8"-M5 42 11-130 197-15 | Zylinderschraube M4x25
Reducing nipple 1/8"-M5 Pan-head screw Mi4x25
Nipple de réduction 1/8"-M5 Vis & téte cylindrique Max25
Racor de reduccidn 1/8"-M5 Tornille cilindrico M4x25
30 15-032 001-45 | Dichtring 1/8" 43 18-378 D08-61 | L-Verschraubung M5-PK3
Seal 1/8" L-union M5-PK3
Bague d'&tanch. 1/8" Raccord en L M5-PK3
Anillo de junta 1/8" Racor en L M5-PK3
31 18-378 008-61 | L-Verschraubung M5-PK3 44 99-135 108-91 | L-Verschraubung M5-PK4
i -union M5-PK3 L-union M5-PK4
Raccord en L M5-PK3 Raccord en L M5-PK4
Racor en L M5-PK3 - Racor en L M5-PK4
32 $9-135 016-91 | 5/2-Wege-Ventil (pneumatisch 45 99-134 132-61 | Verteiler FCK3-PK4
bet&tigt) VLL S5-PK3 Junction FCK3-PK4
5-port/Z-way valve Distributeur FCK3-PK4
(pneumatically operated) Distribuidor FCK3-PK4
VLL 5-PK3 .
Distributeur 5 pos./2? arif. 46 35308-8.203-0 | Schlauch PK3
{a commande pneumatique) Tube PK3
VLL 5-PK3 Flexible PK3
Vdlvula de 5/2 pasos Tubo flexible PK3
{aceionamiente neumdtico)
VLL S5-PK3 &7 25308-8.204-0 | Schlauch PK4
Tube PK4
33 11-130 203-15 | Zylinderschraube Max30 Flexible PK4
Pan-head screw Max30 Tubo flexible PK4
Vis & téte cylindrique M4x30
Tornille cilindrico M4x30 48 99-133 574-91 | 3/Z-Wege-Magnetimpuls-Ventil
220 ¥
34 12-305 114-15 | Scheibe 4,3 3/2-way solenoid-pperated,
Washer 4,3 220-volt valve .
Rondelle 4,3 Electrovanne & impulsions 3
Arandela 4,3 pos./2 orif.,, 220 V
Vdlvula de impulsos electroma-
35 99-135 002-45 | Verteiler Y/PK3 gnéticos de 3/2 pasos, 220 V.
Junction Y/PK3
Distributeur Y/PK3 49 11-130 167-15 | Zylinderschraube Max10 &
Distribuidor Y/PK3 Pan-head screw M&x10
Vis A téte cylindrique Maxl10
36 99-135 B835-05 | Schlauchkupplung PK4-PK3 Jornille cilindrico M4x10
Hose coupling PK4-PK3
Raccord de flexible PK&-PK3 50 99-134 452-91 | Schalldémpfer 1/8"
Empalme para tubo flexible Silencer 1/8"
PK4-PK3 Silencieux 1/8"
: Silenciador 1/8"
37 99-133 127-91 | Sperr-Ventil TB1/0DER
Non-return valve TB1/0DER 51 18-378 001-61 | L-Verschraubung 1/8"-PK4
Valve d'arrét TB1/DDER L-union 1/8"-PK4
Vélvula de bloqueo TB1/DDER Raccord en L 1/8"-PKa
Racor en L 1/B"-PK4
38 11-130 197-15 | Zylinderschraube Mix25
Pan-head screw Max25 52 182050 004-91 | Verteilerrohr 1/8" (2)
V¥is & téte cylindrique M4x25 Distributor tube 1/B" (2)
Tornillo cilindrico M4x25 Tube distributeur 1/8" (2)
Tubo de distribucidén 1/8" (2}
39 18-378 001-61 | L -Verschraubung 1/8"-PK4
L-union 1/8"-PKé4 53 15-032 A01-45 | Dichtring 1/8"
Raccord en L 1/8"-PK4 Seal 1/8"
Racor en L 1/B"-PK4 Bague d'étanch. 1/8"
Anillo de junmta 1/8"
40 18-378 D0B-£1 | Schnellverschraubung M5
Quick-release union M5
Raccord rapide M5
Racor rdpide M5
41 99-134 580-91 | 3/2-Wege-Ventil (pneumatisch

T/V-22/13823-3

betdtigt) VLL-3-M5
3-port/2-way valve
{pneumaticslly operated)
VLL-3-M5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/
087 407-75/593

46 00-0073
=)
=

20 162-2.334-4

71-16 00-0148

{ ( (

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

¢l



Telle-Benennung

Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Teile-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer
Item No. Part number Description Item No. | Part number Description
N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de pléce N° pos. N° de commande | Nom de piéce .
N& de pos. | N¢ de pedido Denominacidn N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominaclén
1 91-093 358-91 | Getriebemotor 16 12-610 190-45 | Sicherungsring 6x0,7
Gear motor Circlip 6x0,7
Mot eur-réducteur Cirelip 6x0,7
Motor reductor Anilla de retencidn éx0,7
2 91-093 596-91 | Stecker mit Leitung 17 91-088 330-12 | Hebel
Plug with cable Lever
Fiche avec céble Levier
Enchufe con cable Palanca
3 91-093 535-71 | Potentiometer mit Leitung 18 91-088 323-15 | Koppel
/993 | Potentiometer with cable Link
Potentiométre avec céble Bielle
Potenciométro con cable - Biela
4 91-088 310-71 | Winkel 19 12-610 170-45 Sicherungsfing Sx0,6
Angular bracket Cirelip 5x0,6
Equerre Cirelip 5x0,6
Pieza angular Anillo de retencidn 5x0,6
5 12-005 171-15 | Sechskantmutter AM5 20 91-087 40B-71 | Schutz
Hexagon nut AM5 /995 | Guard
Ecrou six pans AMS Plaque de garde
Tuerca hexagonal AMS5 Proteccidn
& 91-174 474-25 | Flachkopfschraube 21 11-130 173-25 | Zylinderschraube M4x8
Countersunk head screw Pan-head screw M4x8
Vis 3 téte plate Vis & téte cylindrique M4x8
Tornillo de cabeza plana Tornillo cilindrico Max8
7 91-088 949-71 | Schutz 22 91-089% 326-75 | Winkel
Guard /995 | Angular bracket
Plague de garde Equerre
Proteccidn Pieza angular
] 11-130 089-25 | Zylinderschraube M3x3 23 91-174 474-25 | Zylinderschraube Méx12
Pan-head screw M3x5 Pan-head screw Méx12
Vis & téte cylindrique M3x5 Vis & téte cylindrique Méx12
« | Tornille cilindrico M3x5 Tornilleo eilindrice Méx12
9 91-088 324-95 | Skala 24 21-089 962-05 | Diehtung
Scale Seal
Echelle graduée Joint
t.scala graduada Junta
10 11-108 009-15 | Zylinderschraube M2x4 25 11-330 082-15 | Gewindestift M3x3
Pan-head screw M2x4 Threaded stud M3x3
Vis & téte cylindrique M2x4 Vis sans téte M3x3
Tornillo cilindrico M2x4 Tornillo prisionero M3x3
il 91-088 322-15 | Winkel
Angular bracket
Equerre
Pieza angular
12 91-089 774-15 | Sechskantmutter
Hexagon nut
Eerou six pans
Tuerca hexagonal
13 12-024 191-15 | Sechskantmutter M6
Hexagon nut M6
Eecrou six pans M6
Tuerca hexagonal Mé
14 91-088 319-11 | Kurbel
Crank
Manivelle
Biela
15 91-088 314-9]1 | Hebel
Lever
Levier
Palanca
T/Vv-22/73823-1-3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13

00-000 000-00 00-000000-00  00-000000-00  00-000000-00 [ | siehe Register .0“ voir Registre 0~
see Saction "0* véase Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer
Item No. Part number
N° pos. N° de commande

N2 de pos. | N2 de pedido

Teile-Benennung
Description
Nom de piéce
Denominacién

Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Teile-Benennung
Description

Nom de pibce
Denominacién

13

1 91-087 973-05

2 91-087 395-15

3 91-700 173-15

4 91-087 395-15

5 91-087 394-05

T/v-22/73823-1-1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Platte
Plate
Plaque
Placa

Gewindebuchse
Threaded bush
Douille filetée
Casquillo roscado

Linsensenkschraube
Raised-head screw

Vis & téte noysde

Ternille avellanado gota de
sebo

Gewindebuchse
Threaded bush
Douille filetée
Casquillo roscado

Buchse
Bush
Douille
Casquillo




aum —Tirm =g - -

wUn FagonroTs

L

WUn VsV o3een

[

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

vl




Pos.-Nr.
item No.
N° pos.
N¢ de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Teile-Benennung
Description
Nom de pléce
Denominacién

Pos.-Nr.

Item No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Telle-Benennung

Description
Nom de piéce
Denominaclén

14

1

T/V-22

91-093 535-71
/993

91-093 603-71

91-092 804-91

21-087 408-71

11-130 287-15

91-032 555-25

11-130 293-25

91-093 596-91

91-088 225-75

/T3823-1-2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Potentiometer mit Leitung und
Stecker

Potentiometer with cable and
plug

Potentiométre avec céble et
fiche

Potencidmetro con cable y en-
chufe

Bedienpult mit Leitung und
Stecker

Control panel with cable and
plug

Console avec céble et fiche
Pupitre de mandes con cable y
enchufe

Bedienpult mit Leitung
Control panel with cabel
Consale avec céble

Pupitre de mandos con ecable

Schut z

Guard

Plaque de garde
Proteccidn

Zylinderschraube M4x8
Pan-head screw M4x8

Vis 3 téte cylindrique M4x8
Tornillo cilindrico M4x8

Distanzbuchse

Spacing bushing
Douille d'écartement
Casquille distanciador

Zylinderschraube Méx1é
Pan-head screw Méxlé "

Vis & téte cylindrique =i6x16
Tornillo eilindrico Méxl6

Leitung mit Stecker
Cable with plug
Cable avec fiche
Cable con enchufe

Tréger

Bracket
Suppart
Soporte




LJ

alUp QADILUD ] BRTy

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

14}




Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung Pos_-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung
item No. Part number Description Item No. Part number Description
N? pos, N° de commande | Nom de pléce N° pos. N° de commande | Nom de pibéce
N2 de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominacién N2 de pos.| N2 de pedide Denominaclén *
1 91-087 100-25 | Triiger 15 11-135 280-15 | Zylinderschraube Méx@
Bracket Pan-head screw Méx8
Support Vie & téte cylindrique Méx8
Saporte Tornillo cilindrico Mé&x8
2 91-087 204-25| Winkel 16 12-305 174-15 | Scheibe 6,4
Angular bracket Washer 6,4
Equerre Rondelle 6,4
Pieza angular Argndela 6,4
3 11-108 087-25( Zylinderschraube M3x4 17 12-005 195-15| Sechskantmutter Mé&
Pan-head screw M3x4 Hexagon nut Mé
Vis & téte cylindrique M3x4 Ecrou six pans M6
Tornille cilindrico M3x4 - Tuerca hexagonal Mé
4 91-087 145-75| Platte 18 91-087 £99-25 | Platte
/798 | Plate Plate
Plaque Plaque
Placa Placa
5 91-087 175-25| Platte 19 11-108 093-25| Zylinderschraube M3xé
Plate Pan-head screw M3x6
P laque Vis & téte cylindrique M3xé
Placa Tornille cilindrico M3x6
[ 11-210 165-25; Senkschraube Max6 20 91-087 197-71| Tastschalkter
Countersunk screw M4xé /798| Push-button switch
¥is & téte noyée Mix6 Interrupteur & bouton-poussoir
Tornillo avellanado Mé4xé Interruptor pulsador
7 91-087 202-15| Gewindebolzen
Threaded stud
Boulon fileté
Perno roscado
8 99-135 715-91| 3/2-Wege-Luft-Ventil
5-3-PK3-B
3/2-way air-operated valve
5-3-PK3-B
Distributeur pneum. 3 pos./2 prif.
5-3-PK3-B
Vglvula neumdtica de 3/2 pasop
5-3-PK3-B
9 91-087 205-05| Distanzplatte
Spacer
Plague d'écartement
Placa distanciadora
10 12-024 121-15| Sechskantmutter M3
Hexagon nut M3
Ecrou six pans M3
Tuerca hexagonal M3
11 91-087 203-25| Winkel
Angular bracket
Equerre
Pieza angular
12 11-108 093-25| Zylinderschraube M3xé6
Pan-head screw M3xé
Vis & téte cylindrique M3xé
Tornillo cilindrico M3x6
13 91-087 199-25( Winkel
Angular bracket
Equerre
Pieza angular
14 11-108 174-25! Zylinderschraube M4x8

T/v-22/73823-1

Pan-head screw M4x8
Vis & téte cylindrique M4x8
Ternillo cilindrico M4x8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15

0@

l/""'_
9 % &
8 1=
| R PSR - Ty £ wnir ranictra WO 1 wéasa Reaistro “0*

From ) the I|brary of: Superior Sewing Machlne & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Telle-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Telle-Benennung
Item No. Part number Description Item No. | Part number Description
N° pos. N°¢ decommande | Nom de pléce N° pos. N° de commande | Nom de piéce
N2 de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominacién N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominacién *
1 91-087 358-71 | Absaugung
/995 | Waste extraction
Evacuation des chutes
Aspiracién
2 11-132 906-15 | Zylinderschraube M3x4
Pan-head screw M3x4
Vis & téte cylindrique M3x4
Tornilleo cilindrieo M3x4
3 91-087 360-71 | Absaugung
/995 | Waste extraction
Evacustion des chutes
Aspiracidn -
4 11-130 233-15 | 2ylinderschraube M5x16
Pan-head screw M5x1é
Vis & tete cylindrique M5x1é
Tornillo cilindrico M5xlé
5 12-305 144-15 | Scheibe A5,3
Washer A5.3
Rondelle AS5,3
Arandela A5,3
6 91-087 359-75 | Winkel
/995 | Angular bracket
fquerre
Pieza angular
7 12-177 076-05 | Einschraubmutter M5x20
Threaded anchor nut M5x20
Eerou a insertion M5x20
Tornillo de rosca cortante
MS5x20
8 11-130 233-15 | Zylinderschraube M5x16
Pan-head screw M5xlé
Vis & téte cylindrique M5xlé
Tornille eilindrico M5x16 .
9 12-305 l44.15 Scheibe A5,3
Washer AS5.3
Rondelle A5,3
Arandela A5,3
10 11-460 250-15 | Halbrundholzschraube 4,5x25

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Round-head wood screw &.5x25
4,5x25
Vis & bois & tate demi-ronde
Tirafondo de cabeza redonda
4,5x25




*

71-37 00-0282 71-1200-0575

e moaia_ wAe unir ranictra 4O véase Reaistro “0*

— .. ._ .. . [ [’
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr.

Bestallnummer

Telle-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Telle-Benennung
Item No. Part number Description ftem No. | Part number Description
N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de pléce N° pos. N° de commande | Nom de plice
Nt de pos. | N2 de pedide Denominacién N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominacién .
1 91-087 366-75 | Ulfangwanne
/994 | 0il drip pan
Carter d'huile
Bande ja colectora de aceite
2 11-460 112-15 | Halbrundholzschraube 3x16
Round-head wood screw 3x1é
Vis & bois & tate demi-ronde
3x1é
Tirafondo de cabeza redonda
3x16
3 91-093 602-71 | Steuerger&t mit Leitung
/993 | Controller with csble -
Appareil de commande avec
cable et fiche
Aparato de mando con cable
4 91-093 534-71 | Knieschalter
/993 | Knee switch

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Interrupteur de genouillére
Interruptor de rodillera




17

1-171 492-10/993

A

12-024 191-15

-

12-335 181-15

= G1-086 176-75/393

12-335 191-15

g

W13 429
-

E57A18-372 003-61 @

18-385 006-N 18-050 004-91

B o

15-032 002-45

25 308-8.204-0

0000000000 0000000000 00-00000000 [ siehe Register ,0" voir Regisire 0~
00-000 000-00 00-000 000- soe Section "0~ véase Registro “0°

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-093 602-71/993

00-000000-00  00-000000-00  00-000000-00 [ ] siehe Register ,0“ voir Registre «0»
T see Section “0" véase Registro “0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@,_,. 11-37 00-0320 ] 21-099 766-70/993 | (2,5-4,0 Amp.)
S

e F S
¢ . 71-11 00-0213
~. : N

71-37 000333 —
_—
E o

T
11-173 174-15 “’%
11-450 403-15

91-090 832-81 (4063 Amp.)

12-177 142-05.

12-33 210-15 —(E5)
N

12-500 210-45-—(E)

11-039 331-15--%

ﬁ —-71-37 00-0108
ﬁ',- 11-450 163-15

T1-37 00-0292

00-000000:00 00-000000-00 00-000000-00 [ | siehe Register ,0" voir Registre «0«
see Section "0 véase Registro 0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



110

71-14 00-0032 (Efka P4 - 2)

91-174 387-82
.

a1-107 723-05—-' \

@ 81-174 387-15

12-024 181-15

[06000600-00]  ©00-000000-00  00-000000-00  00-000000-00 siehe Register ,0°  voir Registre «0s
D see Sectei%n 0" véase Registro “0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



111

91-170 560-04 (&[]
91-056 578-91 {&1 = 6,0 - 12,0 mm

N
- 91069 585-25
91-169 395-04 (D
3 91-056 579-11 E=25-50mm
Nadelsystem 134 /
81-701 515-25 Needle system 134
Systéme dtaiguille 134
""""91—055 193-25 Sistema de agujas 134
%——-91—[56 160-05
91-028 033-45
&) s 1925 :
&) —12-024 191-15 - 7-30 118-345

§1-169 144-05

)
0' """ 40-666 200-05 (4.0 mm)
.. 40-666 200-04 (3.0 mm)
91-032 604-49 91-032 803-45 -~ 40-B66 200-03 (25 mm})
:@ @ K . 40-566 200-02 (2,0 mm) 91—(]29é

40-754 701-00

§1-027 645-75/798 91-038 801-75/799

\ >
U108 2505 (S

91-038 BO0-71/798

E_
@mw 801-75/799

; /\/\\ 91 835-01

‘0D0-000000-00 0O-000000-00  00-000000-00 siehe Register ,0“  voir Registre «0=
see Section "0* véase Registro "0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




bis Erzeugnis- Nr. $01-1087-001
wp to product No. 901-1087-00%
jusqu'au produit n® $01-1087-001
hasta el producto N2 901-1087-001

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



oo \O

11-108 237-15

§— 11-210 210-15
0171 00315
91-171 481-11 (-61/41)

-~ 91-171 002-45

12-305 14-15

11-108 171-15

gp v 91.069 049-5

91-174 275-91 11-314 220-15

12-305 114-15
11-108 177-15

9T

13-250 097-25 -

3

91-174 016-05

.

91-171 Q7105 -

11-330 260-15

@‘\ 91-171 074-05

11-314 226-15

11-314 220-35...__
B1-168 041-05 g6

11-314 220-15

91-11!17—91

91-171 026-01 53
A

E391-168 04T- i

91-171 024-05

[ 91167 57101
| 91171 026-05 69

D E98-133 216-01
| 98-133 216-6: Tmory

. 51-111 022 05 1

91-167 571-01 6 I

14-215 022-1353

91-171 015-04 51

91-171 02305

00

Bl-iﬁﬂ 025-05 L_II_IN 1713-15

w
91-171 021-01 B2

91-171 028-93 53

e -

System 134
Systéme 134
Sistema 134

&l
®=

:

siehe Register 0" voir Registre «0»
see Section "0" véase Registro “0*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




91-020 499-15

j 91-165 609-05
Qast—

11-225 232-15

91-165 606-01

--12-640 150-55

9i-171 283-81

91-171 949-05

I

I

1

‘ |

1

1-171 050-05 - @ ~12-640 15055 i J

31-171 00-05 12-305 314-15

~91-171 039-05~|
N ~.
[ 7 91-171 (38-05 |
]
—
L
— 11-174 176-15 91-056 167-81
— %/ D
L
o ¥ |
— 91-168 190-81 (K} (®) -
~ d -~ 81-056 198-21
S~
| . - 91-056 193-95

- 11-314 946-15 % . -81-056 192-25

91-066 T60-06

11-210 168- 15@ 91-168 059-05 ||| Q- 91-700 335-25

IS8 91-168 13-05
EE181-006 sm@% % 91100 3325

§1-006 813-05

91-002 065-05 ‘
@i—mﬁ “7-15

91-002 065-05
91-002 252—25
(%1 =] 91-006 584-05

91-168 194-91-

91-168 063-25 -
Rz~ 91-700 335-25

[00000G00-00]  ©0-00000000  00-000000-00  00-000000-00 sishe Register ,0° voir Registre «0
D see Section "0 véase Registro “C"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-174 073-91
.

91-018 045-05
01 5701 ‘

1

]

|

i

I

I

- ' |
91-174 075-05 ;

5 !

- §1-174 082-15
91-174 031—05

91-169 556-05

ﬁiwn@- |

- -
- 91-174 25191

91-174 064-45 99-133 218-01 53

//
oP 12-610 190-45 - @.

11-174 224-15

11-130 246-15

\

f12-540 200-55

r T NS L
- 1
I [ : B2 8133 714-01 0 ’@
! | T, 09089 107-01 2R
i | 12—5411 200-55 @ — =]
| 11-13) 220-15 ! N9
i { ) ‘ ' [
} %\ ,i/ 8-174 nn-ua.@ @ @ \ !
] 1
i ' ‘ 1
80-069 797- ke
S
L-174 03712 ,. 31-174 076-0¢ (2 I - :
51-159 137-05 — | | |
12-640 200-56 L 91-165 610-12 I
- 2 i
[ e
91 169 137-05 I g1-171 3012 | J
% —
. | ‘r.12305144-15
640 200-55 D
12-640 | | | 12004 171-15
B 1 | i
_________ J s ] L-/@@
L
o
o
o
-—
L N
- - —N
S — -
L e
/./ ’,/’ ‘__).--’
/ /, //
e .-"', ///
o — —
ey _.-'/”
| T A
J - /,/, ,-""'//
/“‘(’F ,-"'—f
LY -
"4'\:1@ r\'F\I ;) _.-}"’/
.~ s \'-" -~
mb‘s_‘q}nll Y
~ I'\ )
i 4

00-000000-00 00-000000-00 00-000000-00 [ | siehe Register .0* voir Registre 0«
see Section "0“ véase Registro “0“

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I."" "o

.-

o
7]

12-610 210-45

81-175 710-05

5D

91-171 064-15

&,

91-171 811-05

91-086 126-11
91-100 331-15-

- 91-086 130-01
91-174 253-15 -

12-315 110-1% -

§1-175 543-05-

91-174 256-81

91-165 606-12

i PN
A
1068 0582
ro-——= ~==
! 13-317 950-15 @ /
l DN 91175 700-05
]
I [
I !
O, - :
" 91167 718-01
/./ - T
et l -
: -
, | §1-171 323-05--
] , Nt
i |
I
o115 T0819 @) 12-30 1041 @ 11314 22015
' —
o 12-610 170-85
LQ .® _______ =
@ N 91-175 13- ns@: S 1{

14-215 007-13 B2) m
91-171 373-06

=
|

|
|
|
2-

|
|
18] . f
oo 91-175 71105~ : ! ;
%) ] ] =
o ! ! 9175 702-05 B
-180 180-15 DB
N . | 1-30166:15 | | | 915168 B12-15 | =
- L s =
= Y A , D om0 B
91-165 613-05 <5 | =
~. I &) 12:810 17045 =
91-165 612-15 ™~ @){f o 8~ | E
% ) )-’ | [ﬂ \‘ =
12-610 190-45-- - >~ ~ J
12-510 170-45., i | 11108 17425 L. e U
. _
------- A. - '\)
Sl N 99133 163-01 T > -
| 11 317 167-15 ) \ .. | /_/./ $1-175 £99-05
_______ ~, ~ T
o @\@ > O —
91-169 116-05 - NYP e o
i1 1015~ Qo Wy, = 9171 2006
) E
91-165 §11-05 - MU - 91-165 607-15
' “  voir Registre «0=
0000000000  00-000000-00 00-00000000 [ ] siohe Rogister 0 voi Rogisie 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14-680 070-15
IMIQ B43-01
|

91-174 347-31

e

§1-118 931- 05-
91 ns 934 a1

mmmm
113 682-05 |
1-166 244-04-—
9- 118 939-21 @
61-116 099-t
91-118 940-05 A i
14-602 901-01 "
'mmwm

14-602 901-01

11-710 153-15 @ 91 119 935-05

91-118 683-05 81-171,045-05

12-640 13065 %?

% “-91-100 281-25 .
11-250 084-15 91—1}'1 Da2-45

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\'

)

91-118 §81-05

91-118 088-25

11-210 185-15

o) 81-160 367-05

81-171 065-81 "

12-610 200-45
S 11-174 0895
ey £

91-169 352-05:. ‘
%

12-610 24045

[00606600]  00:000000:00  90:000000:00  00-000000-00 [] siene Register ,0* voir Registre 0=
see Section "0 véase Registro “0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T %_,41-335 02-15

81-154 480-15

1210 28715

I 91-170 913-42

------

91-171 437-91

1-31902-15 @

14-0if 161-91

14-680 ﬂﬁﬂ—lﬁ

14-016 153-01

91-171 275-82

r——A-—-\El 171 40101
,91 00 S-15 S \

20,8

91-700 689-15 |
-

91-059 735-07- (678

(32 873 99-069 713-01 -
B2 A7s 99-06% 713-01 -

G291-171 269-15 | |
52573 99-069 713-01

EE] 99-069 713-01 @

DO

o 91-171 274-15

!
/| ‘@

01-171 273-04 (23 | @)
\

e
— " 81-171 268-04 2]
.~39-068 713-01 32 B573

-93-069 713-01 E2EETR
&)

' - §8-069 713-01 E2IReT8
@ 95-069 713-01 EE @73

- 9!;171 210-05 35

41-171 446-12

s __
Mg 20515 |

%
t\ 11-330 955—15
i-g

™~

|
|
I
l
|
i

.\‘
~.

81-174 073-04 2]

a1 174@;’@91-059 na2- UW
©
20

< @ 91-171 385-15~
12- El[l 190-45

L

ﬁzmam

91-069 042-01 B3

iy N :l"d.:\
G Y
e
! W
Ny
A Eh
. 1 |l
" - | lL
91-165 615-93 = L r: i
e - “x“ } l\
- b
ATi . ,r?:r".\\“y\g‘
o U

91-174 384-81
>

=

91-155 su-sz@

330 955—15

g1-171 262-04 (50

:-ST-EIO-BB_S-I? 91-069 718 05

I g;‘"

E |[

13—010 198-05

88-133 220-01

I

91-159 457-12

[1i-330 166-15 |

e
o

. -
91—171 44-12

sea Section "0"

siehe Register ,0“  voir Registre <0»
véase Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J 11-108 09015
91-171 904-91 91-171 905-91
91-171 903-15
S-06322-12  g1-101 756-15 1l
_ — | 91069 135-05 |
M ;
{ -0 952;_15] <P, |
i 8 @, |
| { 91-101 75605 A :
E D T ; 11-108 09035 | |
— - ] . S
(L R | e |
I ' o
] —
91-170 929-62 {I ‘r
""""" |00 | g1-171 68315
| T 159 | @
< | 135908 o \
~ 11-225 379-15

16-049 02111 oo

- 81-171 398-01

12-024 172-15 - - 33_513;523_15

91-069 127-05 -

=
5
é S-
[}91-959 131-91055] -91-069 419-15
12-04171-15 & o

91-069 418-12
16-049 020-11 i il
X |
i 1
s 9IN)) |
11-186 934-15 : @ [ 91-170 928-41
| 1110822515 447 | %&ﬂ
4 —
91-171 402-81 (2
— 1174 142-11
) 91-101 664-15
91-701 664-15 .
J7:) D % | 1
n-52835 S
11-305 298-15 @
r-_—‘
91-069 046-05 13-130 310-05
: o
b |

S E—

[00-000000-00)  00-000000-00  00:000000-00  00-000000-00 [[] siene Register .0 voir Registre «Ox
soe Section "0 véase Registro "0°

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




91-171 465-01

o
§1-171 163-92
_______ |
11-301 90215 @ R~ !
3| = |
AT
! Q) 11-341 802-15 | B}
| a

91-168 833-07 B2 koA

91-171 478-91
S 01-171 205-07 EERESTS

31168 336-05 62
51171 169-05 80 N s
a0 T2 o168 25055 @'
£

91-168 335-05 2

/
T n

| 91-700 785-15
: 91-700 785-15

q
i
\ s I
g 2o
/ I
% [ 91700 785- 15 I @ :
01-16 301-07 ST ! o1-700 T85- 15 L I
< gy LTS ' O
~_ T . s
~ A 'I
~ \ {/ i
T~y g1- mu?as 15
AN R
\
\ |
L
.\ é— 11-108 225-15
1-600150-85 V| || NS _______1
91-069 375-15
12-540 150-55 —FY

00-000000-00  00-000000-00 00-000000-00 [ | siehe Register ,0* voir Registre <O
see Section "0" véase Registro "0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-000 407-15
?—BI-DI]I] 407-15

Ny, - 91-059 676-04

91-088 502-91
N

e

91-069 554-92

1-130 176-15_‘

)]
,;@@.

'11 390 952-15 1

__._-.-|

g1-171 922-91 f' N S
=== L -
o, i
91-069 239-05 ——
91-069 555-05
91-088 904=-16
""""""" _: 11=330 217-15
W
1 | 91-088 s05-91
|
91-068 287-05 !
91-069 555-05 - |
1 91-068 296-12
| ..l
o
L —
s
91-168 344-05 e
@ "
91-168 349-05
@73 14-215 118-13 .. 91-168 365-05
91-168 349-05 - .@ 15-120 600-05 — @
91-111 154 05 I 1 @ .
91-168 347—05 ,
12-640 5755
/ z 91-168 347-05
L . ~18-215 118—13@-
r 01-171 151-91 - 81-175 520-05 B8
i
‘ - 1-m m-15
‘ 91-171 152-05 2] 91-171 962-05

L

[Go000000] 2099000000

voir FIogisire «

sishe Register ,0"
véasa Registro 0"

seo Section "0“

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-168 267-91

————

-

91-16B 250-82

-

———

[ o700683-15 |

=

14-017 620-01

N |

-1

14-680 630-15

91-171 176-45

v
14-015 624-91

—TN

RN

/

91-174 £80-91

————————

~

/

.

91-171 105-05

01-171100-93 | &

A——
T4-018 624-91

14-018 623-01

14-680 056-15

11-335 902-15

~

91-171 D46-04 =T

91-069 244-91
i

(30 578 14-218 190-01

- 11-314 220-15
11-314 220-15

T

91-069 215-07 65

- 91-174 679-05

¢ _ —

91-171 162-51
N

(024 C st -t

91-069 244-81

12-610 200-5
91088 241-05 62

91-701 360-14 (20 >N g
91-171 875-12 | - 11-317 276-15
| e
1 |-~ g .
: 13-052 qfa'f‘ﬁ | /-/lf B2191-069 242-05
| e ’}* W [[{1+0 SIS-0LE ), g 177-15
I & || 1-108 st5-35|
I [ Wit
!
} |
L _L1-108 171-15 )
91-171 874-12
[G000000000]  00-000000:00 00-00000000 00-00000000 [ | siehe Register 0"  voir Registre -

see Section "0

véase Registro "0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



$1-088 %03-91

s,

11-108 225-15

91-171 438-91

91-087 304-12

N~

b
91-171 4459

B2 91-170 369-15 ||

&

@ ) 11-210 168-15

91-169 132-16

81-169 172-05 B2

g2
P =

12-305 17415
12-510 ;’?1-45\_%@’_ ! | i §
> 1
—15ee = . I
12024 19115 W1 - I
— Lamm-q &7
: 1 |
| == \\\ s ebiat 9174 25-12
. = !
| ///; ..---""’/ ~~ ()\;\ ! === A g
_ /// // \‘\\ff} ' i 11-330 952-15 :
[ e 1 “‘g
| . | 11-330 952-15 !
- “\ Y T NAMAMS  Lllll e I
) L 3 | |
| W a b b
| 1 " | P
T ! - t
e e |
. | - - 1 i
‘ H I | | LS | !
| A“ L] -31-168 B33-07 (AR A
I P&)“\"r.);_\ "\\ //:.
L)) TRy
' e R
| e | S
! Lo
| e ]
'l/ T 191-700 785158
181700 785158 |
- | il s
I — I @ |
! AP gDk L
DL, 008 76505 LT TS
1
! AT 408712
LTI TESLS)
0000000000 00-000000-00 00-000000-00 [ | siehe Register .0 voir Registre «0»

sae Section "0*

véase Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-174 347-91

gg 91-100 330-15

™ o100 33015 -

|

|

]
T

S1-169 009458, >
91-175 534=-45/995
|
|
|
|
i
|
R I
- |
» ) 91-168 054-92
ganess 0 | 18K

91-171 663-92

| 00-000000-00  00-000000-00 siehe Register ,0° woir Registre «0- .
00-000000-00 00-000:000-00 O siahe Rogister 0" veir Regisire -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2

91-700 335-15

91-175 63945

7/
{
3
' —————
91-175 756-91 :
P '
175 51092 |91 molts| | VN | B | | peemeend e |
“-I 1 : @ 91-700 785-15 | ‘
I |
R I C
'T g;—mum&-il_/_/- |
L--.@_"_’:.;_J .
10 £40 200-55 [
QN
. ™ 91-175 614-05 -

41-175 634-05

&-11-341 217-15]

12-028 171-15 - -1 5 @ : e
@ @ | G- u-uaris ! -

_________________ L
§1-175 716-15 12-610 19945 12-610130-45... @@T -
91-169 556 05 @ 14-215 13- 13 - §1-171 229-05

@El 13- 215 [313-1 l

@ : , L @ -§1-175 617-05

g1_-y_5_a_1§_1g 14215 013110
o3 14 215 01313, 91_175 516-12

————— -y '11 M 155 15 91-175 b16-12 -
(el 18-215 013-13 ' " L @R\ e
el @@@t L

91-171 209-05 |11 -1 lﬁﬁ 15

91-175 619~ 15
[#73114-215 013-13

91 175 618-15

-

- 14-215 062-13
91-169 556-05

12-610 19045 o
@@ﬁ §1-175 633-05 | N
Y ! @ 610 190-45
91-169 556-05 i ©
1 L ] %,
P26 5%6-3040-3 Q“ ' ) et -141215 03-13E
-5 05213 N e
11301 1665
@ & 1015046 @0 14—215 13- 13| 9 @, :
ARYE Rt a o117 50246 ; |
11-33 280-15 / ! !
' 91-169 556-05 e 11—341 16515 |
91-175 85305 o 115 1117 | fm =
D B 14-215 0131 | A A
i
I
=

- 91-175 B50-15

— —'——-—-"%%mmmam-ﬁ

11-108 174-15

! i i “ O
[00-0000600-00]  00:000000-00  00-000000-00  00-000000-00 siehe Register ,0°  voir Registre «0»
E] see Section "0 véase Registro “0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[E2azm 14-215 013-13
SO 08-06 |

- 12-610 190-45

91-175 637-91
o

EB6o 14- 215 304-43

91-169 301-12

see Section "0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine

91-178 075-90 13.372 W36l p——————- .
N | U-320086-15 |
N @ | S Pummn
@ 18-373 011-61 (~ | l
i a } ( ____
- waEmes 0 N AT J
— 15-002 01-46
1&-37.3 3061 @ AN
18-372
11-108 268-15 —f' 15-032 00145
- 0
| 12-315170-15 (&
i 15-032 00145 - §9-134 775-81
' - 81-008 20405
! 51175 751-41
| 91-175 620-12 peams Snwmss .
| D
| RIS 27-15)
I m v n3m-sy L
L —y
- | .
: 1
| i
' |
L I
l
91-175 621-051
91-169 556-05
12-610 190-45
I
00.000000-00 00-000000-00 00-000000-00 [ | siehe Register 0" voir Regisire «0»

véase Registro “0*

& Supply LLC




91175 645-11

i 13-068 167-15
F_ N

& - 91-175 646-15
o

" !

- S 1108 13-
o=y A Emms® T s

NV 11-039 036-15 -8 Q

[ Lt i

F*.i:,f j':e 2] '-IQQI \ 91-175 647-15

1 11 ﬂ__/

W a2 [o1m 015000 % 108 171-15

V¥

91-175 £49-15-" - 11-108 132-15
%

11-108 132-15

91-169 395-64
(-1311%
Ef 25-50mm

91-170 560-04 .
(-131/12)
-60-120mm

|
11-108 228-15

91-175 874-12

]
T o004 15115

11-108 177-15

- 91-069 632-05
91-171 670-05

[E993-029 726-05

00-000000-00  00-000000-00 [ | wolr Rogistre «Ox

siehe Register 0"
véase Registro “0“

00-000006-00 sishe Register
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.- 91-171 200-01

15-120 702-06
91-164 23206 @
o

@ 91-171 203-05 b 91-171 183-01

15-120 00205

15-032 001-55 \ 91-169 974—[]5 0“\\\
\ 91-174 043-05
81- 174 045-05 14-650 275-05
.~15-125 120-05

91-063 2246
/ 91- 174 D4-05 % 91-069 256-05

91-174 046-91
> N

@& 11-314 946-15

gmn-au 280-15

81-171 182-82

., J1-069 289-05

., 91-171181-05 3]

91-171 951-05

91-171 333-15

&) n-w m-15

o 11038 378-15

&n-ma 177-15

0000000000  00-000000-00 0000000000 [ | siehe Register ,0* voir Registre 0=
see Section "Q" véase Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-171 §20-41
i

91-1fi8 884-91

91-00% 069-05
91-600 678-15-2

91-106 376-05

91-000 780-15

. 91-009 074-41 -
91-009 208-05
91-009 926-05 ‘ | 91-000 678-15
_ 3
91-000 250-15~ B -
000 0015 @ @ o6 2115
91-106 375-05 e 41-175 690-05 —

% 91-002 134-05

$1-168 144-05

11-108 225-15 g

/

91-171 796-81

S

/

PN

- -
e

S1-171 890-81
-

111-341 801-15}
| .

13-052 151-15
13-052 151-15

,

14-650 214-08

81-069 226-05°
91-171 833-05
: Q

|
14-010 570-01 §
|

|
|
|
|
i
|
|

6

3
WL1-341 901151
v

12-660 390-45

91-171 173-82

ﬂ

91-059 226-05

91-171 798-91

9109 20312
FA___-
( 12-005195-15 1
81-175 T14-15 @ 16-049 040-11
I

Sl

9i-168 833-07 ® )
i -

®9

! 12-510 17145
12-024 181-15

|_11—1[!8 294-15

e . . s o

PR

I
91-031 888-15
12-510 171-45 D

12-02¢ 19115 &)

(@m

91-032 52815 -

i

P —

B 11-341902-15

e —— — — a— ww— ke —

2000000000

00-000000-00  00-000000-00 [ | siehe Register ,0*  voir Registre «0»
see Section "C"

véase Registro “0*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2

91-171 §50-91
N

§---11-174 0B6-15

g1-171 m1sk

o
[~ 13-063 193-05
01171 351-

91-171 B54-15

-91-175 838-15

- 11-108 222-15

81;166 144-05

SI-171 185-01

91-171 B98-91

[11-341 901- 01-15]
1

12- EEU 380-45

91-171 839-91 14-016 080-01

91-171 797-05

N
81-171 §32-91
.
13-052 151-15....__.
13-052 151-15
91-069 226-05
E 91-171 833-05
" 2
14-650 214-05

{
|
|
|
I
b
|
|
7|
ol
1

9
11341 901-153
et b

12- EEE] g0-45 L=
81-171 1713-82

e

—

-
......... I

..__A___I
13-033 150-05
91 171 783-01 )

{
I
L 91-171.787-05 :
|

@i

L

91163 24501 FIads 08515 |

T
\A
\\,
o />
0}«
Py

11-335 085-15-% |

91-171 834-02

()

91171 794-05 |

I
|
I
|
|
I
I
|
I 1i-210 041-15

“12-024 171-15

. 91-171 530-11
@

12-305 144-15

41-171 531-81

12-024 171-15

81-171 108-81

>

%3-11-108 0B4-15
11-108'084-15

é 11-108 285-15

I3 91-169 250-05 =

—— — ——

PPV ETL

¢ 11-341 9I]1 -15,

""""" t
€ 11-205 036-15 E , - l
v N '> 13-052 151-15 -. “ !
1 13-033 190—03: :
§1-163 249415- p-02151-15 9063 %605 |
ﬂ I 11-341 901-151
— B 91—159 261-15.. ? | 11-3¢1 901-151
7 mummsse 9 ©® - 14-650 214-05 JSU:2
| 91-171 103-05E8 :
| 91169 246-05E0 ., 14-011 060-01 E8
| 01-069 226-05
L.—

j 14-018 570-010
12-510 230-45

91-171 516-05 160

. see Section "0

voir Regisire «0»

siehe Register ,.0“
véase Registro “0°

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




91-171 511-01
N

ERIE87391-171 705-15

91-175 761-01 12-640 130-55 - 91-059 955-05

B57391-175 762-05

§1-170 505-05 €3 §1-175 557-01

A 91-169 207-16
105 2015, é :
12-610 210-45 @ > ;

&o‘)

16-049 20-11
12-024 171-15

%

s © ‘
12-024_112'M P 1171 8531

§1-171 527-15

é
o)
16-048 021-11....@
- /

91-171 516-15-—

91-168 901-92

e i s s . i R

r
91-700 961-15 g L
81-096 334-15--.

S —— |

91-174 033-05

|
a1-m0%15L |
L. H

--01-171 535-15

TN §1-171 536-15- 91-100 338-15 -

&

11-109 180-15

00-000000-00  00-000000-00  00-000000-00 [ | siehe Register ,0* woir Registre «0»
see Saction "0 véage Registro “0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



g1-171 B35-81

12-510 230-45
x91 159 582-05

91 168 922-15 E3

£391-1689

91-171 378-15

91-168 911-15 69

N
91-16 934-2
% P
91-168 938-91 {’ 91-168 91605 12-065 170-15 -3
91-166 917-06 o
31-168 909-15 ¢1-168 939-15 - |
91-168 934-05

12-305 144-15- |
‘ 91-165 91005 @ 11-108 206-15 - |
91-168 907-05 11-108 225-15 :

41-167 560-05 Tz 024 23-15 63

91-167 563-11 12-540 170-55 | :
tme Og o 3(5% Y | @ 91166 973-05 3
i

¥ /'@ 12-024 171-15 . %
\ 12-640 170-55 I
13-06 !
g aop s SIBIEE :
71-17 00-0131 |

| 91-168 904-05
91-099 90445 __ .-
. 11-330 166-15 ;
-} 31-168 9 of
>
—_—

"

< 91 174 026-05

l’,—
11-174 78315 - % 91 168 945-
’ e’a 13- 033 2an 05 -
91-168 927-15

T~

91-168 415-15
11- lﬂB 222-15
11-108 272-15

_____ 13-033 220-05
r 9 X
i)

: | 4

* ! ) 11-317 48-15

I L

1i0g - | SLITSSEIL

R, 11-174 §14-05

31128 43-12

11-108 045-25 E2
%!
'S 71-21 00-0125
e
11-108 am-’zs@

12-510 110-45*@

71-37°00-0132

i
91-174 027-15

o

0000000000  00-000000-00 00-000000-00 [ | siehe Register 0"

vair Registre «0s

see Section "0“ véase Registro 0"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




!
12-500 211-45-CD)

11-130 377-15

81-086 545-31

13-052 248-15

i

\] 91-172 903-45

18-378 G0L-61-

15-032 001-45 &

{
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
I
I
-

91-172 925-92

ol 4

1

—— i ——— ——

|

- -15 1

1-330 1718 |
; }91-171 54291

12-005 195-15

91-167 780-05

%

\ 11-225 902-15

0

99-135206-1

18-378 001-61-.._
15-032 00145

2 "~ 90-134 008-91

70-37 70-0008

-
-
-

91-064 365-12

———— - — ———— S—

: 91-700 78515~

#1-095 837-01

EE24 132-2.204-4
T1-16 BQ-UZOB

siehe Register ,0* voir Registre «0=
see Saction "0" véase Registro “0“

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



81171 414-05

§-172 932-12

91-171 415-12

A
2 e
91-031 B86-15 4
‘ /‘ 91-700 785-15
—N ¢
T A
Py | o) I% Gﬁﬁ%ﬁ
T e O %
_"’—-ﬁ\ _--")L’" %
e = v W82
"‘\\ e 11-108 285-15
\ LT
-1z 8752
r.___.«ﬁh.__'
I g1-172 92515
I N -~ -.\
| T A -
| 13-070 981-05 e %,_.\
|/ Uy ™ TN
I/ A A
i / \_\
= ~N )
I T ~ / /
> RN /
e \\__//
T
L—
L
—_—
< e §1-171 54305
e 917154812
'~ i - D g1-171 542-91
. i : g1-171 542-91
>~ | Y e s }
! —
T
L=z__J
000-00 | 00-000 000-00  00-000 000-00 siohe Register 0"  voir Registre «0=
0000000000  00-000 000-00 [L] siche Register 0% voir Registre -0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21

: see Section "0 véase Registro "0

00-000000-00  00-000000-00 00-000000-00 [ | siehe Register ,0* voir Registre «0»
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido’

Telle-Benennung
Description
Nom de piéce
Denomlinacion

Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
NZ de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part numbet

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Teile-Benennung
Description
Nom de pléce
Denomilnacién

2.1

1

1

11

12

13

14

15

91-093

91-087

91-087

91-089

91-087

91-087

91-087

91-093

91-0B4

91-087

11-130

91-093

1i-130

11-130

12-024

358-9i

404-75
/995

406-75

/995

714-15

423-25

424-05

388-92

596-91

574-75

/993

408-71
/995

287-15

5335-71

/993

179-25

179-25

151-15

Getriebemotor
Gear motor
Moteur ~réducteur
Motor reductor

Platte
Plate
Plaque
Placa

Piatte
Plate
P laque
Placa

Sechskantmutter
Hexagon nut
Eerou six pans
Tuerca hexagonal

Scheibe
Washer
Rondelle
Arandela

Kurvenschelbe
Cam disc

Came de commande
Disco de levas

Hebel
Lever
tevier
Palanca

Stecker mit Leitung
Plug with cable
Fiche avec céble
£nchufe con cable

Halter

Bracket
Support
Soporte

Schut z

Guard

Plague de garde
Proteccidén

Zylinderschraube Méx12
Pan-head screw Méxl2

Vis A téte cylandrigque Méx12
Tornillo cilindrico Méx12

mit Leatung
with cable
avec céble
con cable

Potentiometer
Potentiometer
Potentiométre
Potencidmetro

Zylinderschraube M4x12
Pan-head screw M4xl2

Vis 2 téte cylandrique M4xl2
Tornillo cilindrico MaxlZ

Zylinderschraube M4xl2
Pan-head screw Mi4xl2

Vis A téte cylindrique M4xi2
Tornille calindrico M4xl2

Sechskantmutter M4
Hexagon nut M4
Ecrou six pans M4
Tuerca hexagoral M4

16

17

18

11-130 224-25

12-024 171-15

91-087 403-75
/995

Zylanderschraube M5x10
Pan-head screw M5x10

Vis 2 téte cylindrique M5x10
Tornillo cilindrico M5x10D

Sechskantmutter M5
Hexagon nut M5
Ecrou six pans M5
Tuerca hexageonal M5

Trager

Bracket
Suppart
Soporte

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2

" From the I-i"brary of: Sub

_—— oLl uAT ' Lemir rAmictra SO

erior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

véase Raaistrn “0%



Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestelinummer
Part number

N° decommande
N2 de pedido

Teile-Benennung
Description
Nom de plice
Denominaclén

Pos.-Nr.
[tem No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestelinummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Telle-Benennung
Deacription

Nom de plece
Denominacién

2.1

10

91-089 956-15

91-08% 955-15

[11-130 293-15

11-130 185-15

12-024 151-15

11-341 169-15

91-089 954-15

91-D46 678-05

f

91-089 957-25

91-089 953-91

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Hebel
Laver
Levier
Palanca

Klemme
Clamp
Pince
Pinza

Zylinderschraube Méxlé
Pan-head screw M6xlé

Vis & tete cylindrique Méxls
Tornillo cilindrico Méxlé

Zylinderschraube Mi4xlé
Pan-head screw M4xlé

Vis & téte cylindrique M4xlé
Tornillo cilindrico Maxlé

Sechskantmutter M4
Hexagon nut M4
Ecrou six pans M4
Tuerca hexagonal M4

Gewindeeinsatz Méxé
Threaded insert M4xé
Broche filetée Maxé
Casquillo con rosce Maxé

Bolzen
Pin
Boulon
Perno

Zugfeder

Tension spring
Ressort de rappel
Muelle de traccidn

Winkel

Angular bracket
Equerre

Pieza engular

Hebel, vollsténdig
Lever, complete
Levier, complet
Palanca, completa




IIIII
""""""""
IIIIIII

x‘j

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





